LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS – PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Pursuant to Chapter 312 of the Texas Tax Code, Chapter 381 of the Texas Local Government Code, and other authority, Liberty County, Texas ("County"), by and through its governing body, the Liberty County Commissioners Court ("Commissioners Court"), will hold a public meeting at the following date, time, and location -- and at that meeting will conduct a public hearing regarding the proposed Liberty County, Texas Guidelines and Criteria for Tax Abatement and Other Economic Development ("Guidelines"):

DATE: August 9, 2022

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Liberty County Courthouse

1923 Sam Houston Street 2nd Floor Courtroom Liberty, Texas 77575

At the meeting, a public hearing will be conducted at which members of the public will be given an opportunity to be heard regarding the content and proposed approval and adoption of the Guidelines being considered by the Commissioners Court. After the public hearing, the Guidelines may be considered by the Commissioners Court for approval and adoption at the public meeting described above or at a subsequent public meeting of the Commissioners Court.

Copies of the proposed Guidelines may be: (a) obtained from the office of the County Judge, Liberty County, Texas, Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston Street, Room 201, Liberty, Texas 77575 (telephone number 936-336-4665); or (b) downloaded from the internet website of the County at www.co.liberty.tx.us. The County encourages public participation regarding this matter and invites all interested persons to attend the meeting and participate in the public hearing regarding the proposed Guidelines.